JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus)

UNIVERSITY OF REGINA

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE
WINTER 2021 (202110) SEMESTER as of November 3, 2020 (subject to change)
(In Canadian Dollars)

TUITION

MANDATORY STUDENT FEES

TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES

TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES

Master of Public

Master of Public

Master of Public

Administration Johnson- Student's Total Administration Johnson- Administration Johnson-
(including Master of Health Master of Shoyama PhD Union Recreation and Mandatory (including Master of Health Master of Shoyama PhD | International (including Master of Health Master of |Shoyama PhD

CREDIT HOURS certificate) Administration | Public Policy* Program* Fees~*+*n Athletic Fee Student Fees certicate) Administration | Public Policy* Program* Surcharge certicate) Administration | Public Policy*| Program*
1 447.25 812.25 1,527.75 1,527.75 44.35 98.00 142.35 589.60 954.60 1,670.10 1,670.10 1,191.75 1,781.35 2,146.35 2,861.85 2,861.85
2 894.50 1,624.50 1,527.75 1,527.75 49.35 98.00 147.35 1,041.85 1,771.85 1,675.10 1,675.10 1,191.75 2,233.60 2,963.60 2,866.85 2,866.85
3 1,341.75 2,436.75 1,527.75 | 1,527.75 54.35 98.00 152.35 1,494.10 2,589.10 | 1,680.10 1,680.10 | 1,191.75 2,685.85 3,780.85 | 2,871.85 | 2,871.85
4 1,789.00 3,249.00 1,527.75 1,527.75 59.35 98.00 157.35 1,946.35 3,406.35 1,685.10 1,685.10 1,191.75 3,138.10 4,598.10 2,876.85 2,876.85
5 2,236.25 4,061.25 1,527.75 1,527.75 64.35 98.00 162.35 2,398.60 4,223.60 1,690.10 1,690.10 1,191.75 3,590.35 5,415.35 2,881.85 2,881.85
6 2,683.50 4,873.50 1,527.75 | 1,527.75 69.35 98.00 167.35 2,850.85 5,040.85 | 1,695.10 1,695.10 | 1,191.75 4,042.60 6,232.60 | 2,886.85 | 2,886.85
7 3,130.75 5,685.75 1,527.75 1,527.75 74.35 98.00 172.35 3,303.10 5,858.10 1,700.10 1,700.10 1,191.75 4,494.85 7,049.85 2,891.85 2,891.85
8 3,578.00 6,498.00 1,527.75 1,527.75 79.35 98.00 177.35 3,755.35 6,675.35 1,705.10 1,705.10 1,191.75 4,947.10 7,867.10 2,896.85 2,896.85
9 4,025.25 7,310.25 1,527.75 | 1,527.75 84.35 98.00 182.35 4,207.60 7,492.60 | 1,710.10 1,710.10 | 1,191.75 5,399.35 8,684.35 | 2,901.85 | 2,901.85

* Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

JSGS 850 AA - ZZ  For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at $1,148.50 plus Mandatory Student Fees based
upon 6 credit hours according to the schedule above plus the International Surcharge if applicable.

~ URSU fees will be assessed as $39.35/student plus $5.00/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee.
Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.

*** Student Health and Dental Plan - For the Winter 2021 semester, students who did not take classes in the Fall 2020 semester are eligible to opt into the URSU Health and Dental Plan. The fee for coverage
from January 1, 2021 to August 31, 2021 is $145.45 ($65.32 for Health and $80.13 for Dental). Students first beginning classes in the winter semester can opt-in to the Plan from January 11, 2021 until
February 5, 2021 by going directly to www.mystudentplan.ca. Once the student has opted into the plan, premiums for the plan are non-refundable even if a student drops out of University. The student will continue
to be eligible for benefits until the new plan year. Full Plan details are available on URSU's website at: https://ursu.ca/services/health-dental-plan/.

A All full-time and part-time students enrolled in at least one on-campus course (including Federated College students) are normally assessed a U-Pass fee of $87.60 per semester. The fee is normally collected by the
University on behalf of URSU and remitted to URSU for the purpose of providing subsidized transit services as per the terms of the U-Pass Agreement established between URSU and the City of Regina. As the majority
of courses for the Winter 2021 semester will be delivered via distance learning, the U-Pass program will be temporarily suspended for the Winter 2021 semester only and you will not be charged this fee.
An alternative discounted transit solution will be made available. When announced, more information will be available at www.ursu.ca/transit.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.




